
 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT WITH 
VAN DERMYDEN MADDUX 

 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 10th day of April, 2018 by and between VAN 
DERMYDEN MADDUX and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior 
agreement between the parties entitled Personal Services Contract executed on January 1, 2018 
by the County Purchasing Agent.  
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for additional 
administrative investigative services to be conducted; and 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 
 1. This amendment shall be effective as of January 1, 2018. 
 

2. That paragraph §2 shall be changed to the following: $65,000 
 

3. That the Schedule of Charges, Exhibit "B" shall be amended by adding the 
following fee schedule for work performed in 2018: 

 
Services provided in calendar year 2018 will be provided to the County according to the 
fee schedule below: 
  

1. The fees for services provided to the County of Nevada pursuant to this 
agreement will be calculated and billed at $425 per hour for Senior Partner 
time, $350 for Partner time, $290 per hour for Senior Associate time, $250 
for Associate time, $175 for Law Clerk time,  and $120 per hour for paralegal 
time.  In addition, the County will pay reasonable and necessary travel 
expenses.  Mileage will be billed at federal standard mileage rate in effect at 
the time of travel. 

  
2. The Contractor will send the County of Nevada monthly statements for fees 

and costs incurred.  Each statement will be payable within 30 days of its 
date.  Invoices must be paid within 30 days. 

 
 

4. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full 
force and effect except as amended herein. 

 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Honorable Edward C. Scofield  
 Chair of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
     Julie Patterson Hunter 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
 


